SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2021 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

20

3

89
458
4,414
705
11,748
64

121
145,495
1,196
982
1,669
475
1,859
30,458
28,797
176
9,905
1,535
13
33,120
2,725
5,888
7,418
42
1,140
57
2,113
453
207
38,912
77,711
5,534
327
3,077
288

1

0

86
253
299
409
2,887
1,391

21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP

ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY

ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY, INC.
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALL AMERICA INS CO

ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP

ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP.

AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSU
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
AMERISURE COMPANIES

AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

AMICA MUTUAL INS CO

AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS, INC,
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

ARGO GROUP US

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE

ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY

ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP

AXA INSURANCE GROUP

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP

BCS INS CO

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION

BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO

BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY
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6,625
78
12,935
4,724
4,752
34,069
6,340
970
726
18,465
6,697

121
1,063
359
157
988
2,566

654

16
1,337
4,849
3,597
1,318
19,431
80

147

10

107
19,730
258
14,006
56,933
5,262

183
1,584

527
2,206
371
8,278
10,497
801

C N A COMPANIES

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE
CINCINNATIINS CO

COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY
COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP

CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC

DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
EVEREST RE GROUP

FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.

FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
FEDNAT INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRSTLINE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FM GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANIES

FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH

GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GULFSTREAM PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY PAGE 2 of 5
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430
1,330
34,591
75
4,108
10,535
59

204
8,815
20,068
4,682
3,783
34

78

36

1,928
187
2,033
78,046
11,644
2,575
34

195
4,795
4,299
138
5,281
119

863
6,417
108
54
1,696

6,237
78,000
79
1,071
3,632
1,739
220
15,814
2,816

HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP

HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY

HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC.

HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY

INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO

KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP

LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO

LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY

MARKEL CORP

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY

MILFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP

MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP

NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP

NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP

NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY

NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
NGM INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
OCCIDENTAL FIRE AND CASUALTY CO OF NC

OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
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166
5,255
5,202
1,423
411
572
11,160
438
23,566
106
6,253
180
5,178
745
412
347
55
17,771
1,309
1,480
6,357
1,979
49,469
21,033
133
320
205
1,125
1,379
3,781
12,808
8
171
-14
19,246
296,682
898
4,095
219
83
194
1,742
77
115,059
17

ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP

PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PMA INSURANCE GROUP

PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP

QBE INSURANCE GROUP

RLI' INSURANCE CO

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY

RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO., LTD (US BRANC
SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP

SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY

SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GR(
SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY

ST. JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY
STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP

STATE FARM GROUP

STATE NATIONAL COMPANIES

STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY

STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

TOKIO MARINE GROUP

TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
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305
2,988
42,443
1,510
9
1,168
6,843
9,995
11,789
133,460
2,041
13

127
4,071
4,806
174
3,862
131
3,940
107
13,983

1,860,046

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO

UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY

UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
USAA GROUP

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY

VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE

W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP

WESCO INSURANCE CO

WESTFIELD GROUP

WESTMINSTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION

WRIGHT NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE COMPANY
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GRAND TOTAL

PAGE 5 of 5



