240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
20	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
3	ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
89	ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
458	ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY, INC.
4,414	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
705	ALL AMERICA INS CO
11,748	ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP
64	ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY
121	ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
145,495	ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP
1,196	AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
982	AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
1,669	AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP.
475	AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT INSURANCE COMPANY
1,859	AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSU
30,458	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP
28,797	AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
176	AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
9,905	AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
1,535	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
-13	AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
33,120	AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
2,725	AMERISURE COMPANIES
5,888	AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
7,418	AMICA MUTUAL INS CO
42	AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS, INC,
1,140	ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY
57	ARGO GROUP US
2,113	ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
453	ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY
207	ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
38,912	ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP
77,711	AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP
5,534	AXA INSURANCE GROUP
327	AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY
3,077	BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP
288	BCS INS CO
1	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
0	BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY
86	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
253	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
299	BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION
409	BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
2,887	BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO
1,391	BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

### **MEMBER YEAR 2021 VOTES REPORT**

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
6,625	C N A COMPANIES
78	CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION
12,935	CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
4,724	CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
4,752	CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO
34,069	CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
6,340	CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
970	CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE
726	CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE
18,465	CINCINNATI INS CO
6,697	COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
-2	CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY
121	COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
1,063	CRUM & FORSTER GROUP
359	CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC
157	DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
988	ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY
2,566	EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES
2	ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
654	EVEREST RE GROUP
16	FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.
1,337	FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
4,849	FCCI INSURANCE GROUP
3,597	FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP
1,318	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
19,431	FEDNAT INSURANCE COMPANY
80	FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
147	FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
10	FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
107	FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY
19,730	FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
258	FIRSTLINE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
14,006	
56,933	FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP
5,262	
_	GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH
	GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP
1,584	
2	GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
527	
2,206	
371	
8,278	
10,497	
801	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PAGE 2 of 5

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
430	HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,330	HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP
34,591	HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP
75	HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
4,108	HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY
10,535	HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
59	HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC.
204	HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
8,815	HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
20,068	HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
4,682	HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
3,783	HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
34	HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
78	HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
36	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
9	IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY
1,928	INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
187	JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO
2,033	KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES
78,046	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
11,644	LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
2,575	LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO
34	LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY
195	MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
4,795	MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
4,299	MARKEL CORP
138	MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY
5,281	
119	MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY
8	MILFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
863	
6,417	
108	
54	
1,696	
5	NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY
6,237	
78,000	
79	
1,071	
3,632	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY
1,739	NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
220	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
15,814	
2 816	OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
166	ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP
5,255	PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
5,202	PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
1,423	PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
411	PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
572	PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
11,160	PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
438	PMA INSURANCE GROUP
23,566	PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
106	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP
6,253	QBE INSURANCE GROUP
180	RLI INSURANCE CO
5,178	RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY
745	RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
412	SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
347	SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO., LTD (US BRANC
55	SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
17,771	SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP
1,309	SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
1,480	SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP
6,357	SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
1,979	SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
49,469	SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GRO
21,033	SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
133	SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
320	SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
205	SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
1,125	SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
1,379	SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
3,781	SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY
12,808	ST. JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
8	STAR INSURANCE COMPANY
171	STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY
-14	STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
19,246	STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP
296,682	STATE FARM GROUP
898	STATE NATIONAL COMPANIES
4,095	STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
219	STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
83	TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
194	TOKIO MARINE GROUP
1,742	TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
77	TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
115,059	TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
17	TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
305	U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
2,988	UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
42,443	UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
1,510	UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO
9	UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
1,168	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY
6,843	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
9,995	UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
11,789	UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
133,460	USAA GROUP
2,041	UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
13	VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY
127	VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
4,071	VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
4,806	W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP
174	WESCO INSURANCE CO
3,862	WESTFIELD GROUP
131	WESTMINSTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
3,940	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION
107	WRIGHT NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE COMPANY
13,983	ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
1,860,046	GRAND TOTAL